

RTO:45088 CRICOS:03564F

Moore St Campus

21 Moore Street, East Perth, WA 6004 Wellington St Campus

176 Wellington Street, East Perth, WA 6004 General Enquiry: 1300 886 340 Marketing & Enrolment: 0448 465 445

**E-mail:** admissions@globalcollege.edu.au **Website:** <u>www.globalcollege.edu.au</u>

## **COURSE PACKAGE FEES**

## **COMMERCIAL COOKERY PATHWAY**

COURSES	CRICOS CODE	DURATION	TUITION FEE	RESOURCE FEE	TOTAL COURSE FEE	SINGLE COURSE OPTION	DIPLOMA PACKAGE	ADVANCED DIPLOMA PACKAGE
SIT30821 Certificate III in Commercial Cookery	109858M	54 WEEKS	\$13,000	\$1,300	\$14,300	YES	\$27,500	
SIT40521 Certificate IV in Kitchen Management	109523A	26 WEEKS	\$6,000	\$600	\$6,600	NO	(CERT III + CERT IV + DHM) 2-YEAR COURSE	\$36,000 (CERT III + CERT IV + DHM+ ADHM) 2-YEAR AND 6 MONTHS COURSE
SIT50422 Diploma of Hospitality Management	110386F	26 WEEKS	\$6,000	\$600	\$6,600	YES		
SIT60322 Advanced Diploma of Hospitality Management	110387E	35 WEEKS	\$8,000	\$500	\$8,500	NO		

#### PATISSERIE PATHWAY

COURSES	CRICOS CODE	DURATION	TUITION FEE	RESOURCE FEE	TOTAL COURSE FEE	SINGLE COURSE OPTION	DIPLOMA PACKAGE	ADVANCED DIPLOMA PACKAGE
SIT31021 Certificate III in Patisserie	109744K	52 WEEKS	\$11,000	\$1,350	\$12,350	YES	\$24,850	\$33,350
SIT40721 Certificate IV in Patisserie	109476C	26 WEEKS	\$5,400	\$500	\$5,900	YES	(CERT III + CERT IV + DHM) 2-YEAR COURSE	(CERT III + CERT IV +
SIT50422 Diploma of Hospitality Management	110386F	26 WEEKS	\$6,000	\$600	\$6,600	YES		DHM+ ADHM) 2-YEAR AND 6
SIT60322 Advanced Diploma of Hospitality Management	110387E	35 WEEKS	\$8,000	\$500	\$8,500	NO		MONTHS COURSE



RTO:45088 CRICOS:03564F

Moore St Campus

21 Moore Street, East Perth, WA 6004 Wellington St Campus

176 Wellington Street, East Perth, WA 6004 General Enquiry: 1300 886 340 Marketing & Enrolment: 0448 465 445

E-mail: admissions@globalcollege.edu.au
Website: www.globalcollege.edu.au

#### LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

COURSES	CRICOS CODE	DURATION	TUITION FEE	RESOURCE FEE	TOTAL FEE	SINGLE COURSE OPTION	Advanced Diploma Package	Graduate Diploma Package
BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management	104310K	50 WEEKS	\$9,200	\$920	\$10,120	YES	\$19,470 (DLM+	\$39,220
BSB60420 Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management	105985C	52 WEEKS	\$8,500	\$850	\$9,350	YES	ADLM) 2-YEAR COURSE	(DLM + ADLM + GD)
BSB80120 Graduate Diploma of Management (Learning)	108188H	104 WEEKS	\$19,000	\$750	\$19,750	YES	\$19,750 2-YEAR COURSE	4-YEAR COURSE

#### WORK HEALTH AND SAFETY

COURSES	CRICOS CODE	DURATION	TUITION FEE	RESOURCE FEE	SINGLE COURSE OPTION	TOTAL COURSE FEE
BSB41419 Certificate IV in Work Health and Safety	110210H	38 WEEKS	\$6200	\$500	YES	\$6700
BSB51319 Diploma of Work Health and Safety	110211G	38 WEEKS	\$6200	\$500	NO	\$6700

## **ELICOS GENERAL ENGLISH**

COURSES	CRICOS CODE	MINIMUM DURATION	TUITION FEE (PER WEEK)	RESOURCE FEE (PER WEEK)	SINGLE COURSE OPTION	TOTAL COURSE FEE	6 MONTHS ENGLISH COURSE	1 YEAR ENGLISH COURSE
Beginner Level	097859B	10 WEEKS	\$220	\$15	YES			
Elementary Level	097859B	10 WEEKS	\$220	\$15	YES	\$235	\$4700	\$9400
Pre-Intermediate Level	097859B	10 WEEKS	\$220	\$15	YES	(PER WEEK)	(20 STUDY WEEKS)	(40 STUDY WEEKS)
Intermediate Level	097859B	10 WEEKS	\$220	\$15	YES			



Moore St Campus

21 Moore Street, East Perth, WA 6004 Wellington St Campus

176 Wellington Street, East Perth, WA 6004
General Enquiry: 1300 886 340

Marketing & Enrolment: 0448 465 445
E-mail: admissions@globalcollege.edu.au

Website: www.globalcollege.edu.au

# **SINGLE COURSE FEES**

COURSES	CRICOS CODE	DURATION	SINGLE COURSE FEE	APPLICATION FEE	GCA INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ADMISSION REQUIREMENTS	ENTRY REQUIREMENT
SIT30821 Certificate III in Commercial Cookery	109858M	54 WEEKS	\$14300		<ol> <li>Minimum of 18 years of age.</li> <li>Successful completion of Year 10 or equivalent.</li> <li>GCA English entry test upon enrolment of 1st course.</li> </ol>	Nil.
SIT31021 Certificate III in Patisserie	109744K	52 WEEKS	\$12350	ONSHORE	<ol> <li>Minimum of 18 years of age.</li> <li>Successful completion of Year 10 or equivalent.</li> <li>GCA English entry test upon enrolment of 1st course.</li> </ol>	Nil.
SIT50422 Diploma of Hospitality Management	110386F	52 WEEKS	\$10400	\$230 OFFSHORE \$300	<ol> <li>Minimum of 18 years of age.</li> <li>Successful completion of Year 10 or equivalent.</li> <li>GCA English entry test upon enrolment of 1st course.</li> <li>Successful completion of SIT40521 Certificate IV in Kitchen Management for Commercial Cookery Pathway only.</li> </ol>	Nil.
BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management	104310K	50 WEEKS	\$10120		<ol> <li>Minimum of 18 years of age.</li> <li>Successful completion of Year 10 or equivalent.</li> <li>GCA English entry test upon enrolment of 1st course.</li> </ol>	Nil.



RTO:45088 CRICOS:03564F

Moore St Campus

21 Moore Street, East Perth, WA 6004 Wellington St Campus

176 Wellington Street, East Perth, WA 6004 **General Enquiry:** 1300 886 340

Marketing & Enrolment: 0448 465 445 E-mail: admissions@globalcollege.edu.au

Website: www.globalcollege.edu.au

COURSES	CRICOS CODE	DURATION	SINGLE COURSE FEE	APPLICATION FEE	GCA INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ADMISSION REQUIREMENTS	ENTRY REQUIREMENT
BSB60420 Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management  (Generally offered as a pathway only)	105985C	52 WEEKS	\$9350		<ol> <li>Minimum of 18 years of age.</li> <li>Successful completion of Year 10 or equivalent.</li> <li>GCA English entry test upon enrolment of 1st course.</li> </ol>	Yes, please check the Courses information for details.
BSB80120 Graduate Diploma of Management (Learning)	108188H	104 WEEKS	\$19750	ONSHORE \$230 OFFSHORE \$300	<ol> <li>Minimum of 18 years of age.</li> <li>Successful completion of Year 10 or equivalent.</li> <li>GCA English entry test upon enrolment of 1st course.</li> <li>Completion of a recognised Degree or Diploma or Advanced Diploma or equivalent, or;</li> <li>Completion of Australian qualifications at Diploma level or above.</li> </ol>	Nil.
BSB41419 Certificate IV in Work Health and Safety	110210H	38 WEEKS	\$6700		<ol> <li>Minimum of 18 years of age.</li> <li>Successful completion of Year 10 or equivalent.</li> <li>GCA English entry test upon enrolment of 1st course.</li> </ol>	Nil.



) î

RTO:45088 CRICOS:03564F

Moore St Campus

21 Moore Street, East Perth, WA 6004 Wellington St Campus

176 Wellington Street, East Perth, WA 6004
General Enquiry: 1300 886 340
Marketing & Enrolment: 0448 465 445
E-mail: admissions@globalcollege.edu.au

Website: www.globalcollege.edu.au

For more detailed information please refer to our website or please feel free to contact Global College Australasia Marketing team:

Contact Details							
Address	21 Moore Street, East Perth Western Australia 6004	176 Wellington Street, East Perth Western Australia 6004					
General Enquiry	1300 886 340						
Marketing & Admissions	0448 465 445	0409 234 940					
Webpage	www.globalcollege.edu.au						
IT Support	itsupport@globalcollege.edu.au						
General Info	info@globalcollege.edu.au						
Accounts	accounts@globalcollege.edu.au						
Facebook	facebook.com/GlobalCollegeAustralasia						
Marketing & Admissions	admissions@globalcollege.edu.au						
Allure café	manager@allurecafeperth.com.au (WBT Session)						

Please note that the prices listed for courses are subject to change without prior notice. The fees may vary depending on various factors including, but not limited to, course updates, market conditions, and changes in governmental or regulatory requirements. We advise prospective students to confirm the current course fees with our admissions office prior to making any financial commitments.

While we strive to keep our price list updated, the College accepts no liability for any discrepancies or changes in pricing that may occur.